
#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 OLIVIER, James SR Maine 4:00.21 1(1)

47.69 (47.69) 1:05.83 (1:53.52) 1:07.91 (3:01.43) 58.79 (4:00.21)

2 WELCH, Jack JR Holy Cross 4:01.77 1(2)
48.06 (48.06) 1:05.37 (1:53.43) 1:05.69 (2:59.12) 1:02.65 (4:01.77)

3 MACKLIN, Fisher SO Maine 4:07.92 1(3)
47.83 (47.83) 1:05.90 (1:53.73) 1:06.27 (2:59.99) 1:07.93 (4:07.92)

4 RITTENBURG, Liam JR Vermont 4:12.07 1(4)
48.62 (48.62) 1:08.11 (1:56.72) 1:10.67 (3:07.39) 1:04.69 (4:12.07)

5 CHRISTMAN, Liam JR Holy Cross 4:13.44 1(5)
47.97 (47.97) 1:05.27 (1:53.24) 1:08.87 (3:02.10) 1:11.34 (4:13.44)

6 LEPAGE, Andrew JR New Hampshire 4:14.58 2(1)
52.23 (52.23) 1:08.95 (2:01.18) 1:09.85 (3:11.02) 1:03.56 (4:14.58)

7 MAHER, Riley FR Vermont 4:15.09 1(6)
48.56 (48.56) 1:07.43 (1:55.98) 1:11.00 (3:06.98) 1:08.12 (4:15.09)

8 RAMSEY, Peyton FR New Hampshire 4:15.13 2(2)
51.83 (51.83) 1:10.00 (2:01.83) 1:09.70 (3:11.53) 1:03.61 (4:15.13)

9 GULICK, John SO SNHU 4:17.57 2(3)
51.58 (51.58) 1:10.86 (2:02.43) 1:09.68 (3:12.11) 1:05.46 (4:17.57)

10 DOGGETT, Quentin JR Holy Cross 4:20.02 2(4)
51.01 (51.01) 1:10.65 (2:01.66) 1:10.47 (3:12.12) 1:07.90 (4:20.02)

11 CORBETT, Andrew SR Holy Cross 4:20.65 2(5)
51.35 (51.35) 1:10.85 (2:02.19) 1:11.29 (3:13.48) 1:07.17 (4:20.65)

12 MADSEN, Andrew SO Holy Cross 4:21.07 2(6)
52.00 (52.00) 1:10.77 (2:02.76) 1:10.26 (3:13.02) 1:08.05 (4:21.07)

13 OSWALD, Henry FR Holy Cross 4:21.24 1(7)
48.79 (48.79) 1:07.78 (1:56.56) 1:12.02 (3:08.58) 1:12.66 (4:21.24)

14 HOUGHTALING, Gavin FR Vermont 4:21.36 2(7)
52.48 (52.48) 1:10.23 (2:02.70) 1:10.75 (3:13.45) 1:07.91 (4:21.36)

15 MULLIN, Wade JR Vermont 4:22.23 2(8)
52.48 (52.48) 1:10.02 (2:02.50) 1:11.27 (3:13.77) 1:08.47 (4:22.23)

16 BOUTIN, Ethan FR Vermont 4:22.65 2(9)
52.71 (52.71) 1:10.14 (2:02.84) 1:10.99 (3:13.83) 1:08.82 (4:22.65)

17 DEBUQUE, Henry FR Vermont 4:27.07 1(8)
48.76 (48.76) 1:08.86 (1:57.61) 1:15.06 (3:12.67) 1:14.41 (4:27.07)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 OLIVIER, James SR Maine 4:00.21
47.69 (47.69) 1:05.83 (1:53.52) 1:07.91 (3:01.43) 58.79 (4:00.21)

2 WELCH, Jack JR Holy Cross 4:01.77
48.06 (48.06) 1:05.37 (1:53.43) 1:05.69 (2:59.12) 1:02.65 (4:01.77)

3 MACKLIN, Fisher SO Maine 4:07.92
47.83 (47.83) 1:05.90 (1:53.73) 1:06.27 (2:59.99) 1:07.93 (4:07.92)

4 RITTENBURG, Liam JR Vermont 4:12.07
48.62 (48.62) 1:08.11 (1:56.72) 1:10.67 (3:07.39) 1:04.69 (4:12.07)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 CHRISTMAN, Liam JR Holy Cross 4:13.44

47.97 (47.97) 1:05.27 (1:53.24) 1:08.87 (3:02.10) 1:11.34 (4:13.44)

6 MAHER, Riley FR Vermont 4:15.09
48.56 (48.56) 1:07.43 (1:55.98) 1:11.00 (3:06.98) 1:08.12 (4:15.09)

7 OSWALD, Henry FR Holy Cross 4:21.24
48.79 (48.79) 1:07.78 (1:56.56) 1:12.02 (3:08.58) 1:12.66 (4:21.24)

8 DEBUQUE, Henry FR Vermont 4:27.07
48.76 (48.76) 1:08.86 (1:57.61) 1:15.06 (3:12.67) 1:14.41 (4:27.07)

Section 2 of 2

1 LEPAGE, Andrew JR New Hampshire 4:14.58
52.23 (52.23) 1:08.95 (2:01.18) 1:09.85 (3:11.02) 1:03.56 (4:14.58)

2 RAMSEY, Peyton FR New Hampshire 4:15.13
51.83 (51.83) 1:10.00 (2:01.83) 1:09.70 (3:11.53) 1:03.61 (4:15.13)

3 GULICK, John SO SNHU 4:17.57
51.58 (51.58) 1:10.86 (2:02.43) 1:09.68 (3:12.11) 1:05.46 (4:17.57)

4 DOGGETT, Quentin JR Holy Cross 4:20.02
51.01 (51.01) 1:10.65 (2:01.66) 1:10.47 (3:12.12) 1:07.90 (4:20.02)

5 CORBETT, Andrew SR Holy Cross 4:20.65
51.35 (51.35) 1:10.85 (2:02.19) 1:11.29 (3:13.48) 1:07.17 (4:20.65)

6 MADSEN, Andrew SO Holy Cross 4:21.07
52.00 (52.00) 1:10.77 (2:02.76) 1:10.26 (3:13.02) 1:08.05 (4:21.07)

7 HOUGHTALING, Gavin FR Vermont 4:21.36
52.48 (52.48) 1:10.23 (2:02.70) 1:10.75 (3:13.45) 1:07.91 (4:21.36)

8 MULLIN, Wade JR Vermont 4:22.23
52.48 (52.48) 1:10.02 (2:02.50) 1:11.27 (3:13.77) 1:08.47 (4:22.23)

9 BOUTIN, Ethan FR Vermont 4:22.65
52.71 (52.71) 1:10.14 (2:02.84) 1:10.99 (3:13.83) 1:08.82 (4:22.65)

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MONAHAN, Michael SR New Hampshire 14.81  (–0.4) 1(1)

2 FENNELLY, Brian FR Holy Cross 15.39  (–0.4) 1(2)

3 LALONDE, Zachary SO UMass Lowell 16.01  (–0.4) 1(3)

4 FLAHERTY, Sean JR Holy Cross 16.18  (–0.2) 2(1)

5 EXANTUS, Joshua FR Holy Cross 16.23  (–0.4) 1(4)

6 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 16.56  (–0.2) 2(2)

7 WOOLSEY, Nicholas SO UMass Lowell 16.62  (–0.4) 1(5)

8 LLOYD, Cameron JR Holy Cross 16.77  (–0.2) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 MONAHAN, Michael SR New Hampshire 14.81

2 FENNELLY, Brian FR Holy Cross 15.39

3 LALONDE, Zachary SO UMass Lowell 16.01

4 EXANTUS, Joshua FR Holy Cross 16.23

5 WOOLSEY, Nicholas SO UMass Lowell 16.62
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 FLAHERTY, Sean JR Holy Cross 16.18

2 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 16.56

3 LLOYD, Cameron JR Holy Cross 16.77

#17 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 SPARKS, Jameson FR Vermont 9:49.64

43.18 (43.18) 1:15.15 (1:58.33) 1:18.53 (3:16.85) 1:19.92 (4:36.76) 1:21.13 (5:57.89) 1:19.70 (7:17.59)

1:19.09 (8:36.68) 1:12.97 (9:49.64)

2 MELISI, Nick FR UMass Lowell 10:02.10
42.85 (42.85) 1:15.27 (1:58.12) 1:18.54 (3:16.66) 1:19.82 (4:36.47) 1:21.10 (5:57.56) 1:22.81 (7:20.37)

1:23.82 (8:44.19) 1:17.92 (10:02.10)

3 BAKER, Samuel FR Holy Cross 10:06.74
43.11 (43.11) 1:16.00 (1:59.10) 1:19.74 (3:18.84) 1:21.05 (4:39.89) 1:21.67 (6:01.55) 1:24.82 (7:26.37)

1:22.61 (8:48.97) 1:17.77 (10:06.74)

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note
1 UMass Lowell (A) 43.00

1) YOUNG, Joseph JR 2) KAYA, Aras FR

3) GLASS, Sean SO 4) AYOTTE, Ben FR

2 Maine (A) 43.32

1) COTTON, Ben SR 2) CRUZ, Ralph JR

3) LIZZOTTE, Dominick SR 4) JACQUES, Kyle SR

3 New Hampshire (A) 44.08

1) MONAHAN, Michael SR 2) NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel JR

3) KENNEFICK, Jack SR 4) KELLY, Andrew SO

4 Maine (B) 46.91

1) MUNROE, Andrew SO 2) REILLY, Tyler FR

3) JONES, Colin SO 4) MALIESWSKI, Ryan FR

#23 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00

1 KELLY, Andrew SO New Hampshi 1.95m 6' 43 /4 P P O O XXX

2 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel JR New Hampshi 1.95m 6' 43 /4 P P O XO XXX

3 MAKIEJ, Michael FR UMass Lowell 1.95m 6' 43 /4 O O XO XXO XXX

4 GENDRON, Ryan SO Maine 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P O O XXX

5 STELMACH, Luke FR UMass Lowell 1.90m 6' 23 /4 P O XO XXX

6 BEATON, Zachary SR Maine 1.90m 6' 23 /4 O XO XO XXX

7 AVELINO, Juan SR UMass Lowell 1.80m 5' 103 /4 O XXX

7 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 1.80m 5' 103 /4 O XXX

CUDDY, Daniel FR UMass Lowell NH XXX
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#25 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.05 3.35 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55

1 GREEN, William SR Maine 4.55m 14' 11" P P P P P P XO O XXX

2 DAVIS, Maxwell SO UMass Lowell 4.40m 14' 51 /4 P P P P P XO O O XXX

3 DUGGAN, Timothy (TJ) SR Holy Cross 4.25m 13' 111 /4 P P P P P P O XXX

4 LIZZOTTE, Dominick SR Maine 4.25m 13' 111 /4 P P P P P P XO XXX

5 GENET, Brian JR New Hampshi 3.35m 10' 113 /4 O O XXX

6 AMOS, Tyler FR Maine 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P XO XXX

6 REILLY, Tyler FR Maine 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P XO XXX

8 YATSUHASHI, Kevin FR Holy Cross 3.05m 10' 0" XO XXX

CUDDY, Daniel FR UMass Lowell NH P P P P XXX

#39 Men's Pole Vault Jump Off
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.55

1 GREEN, William SR Maine 4.55m 14' 11" O

DAVIS, Maxwell SO UMass Lowell NH X

#27 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 COTTON, Ben SR Maine 6.84m 22' 51 /4  (+0.0) 6.69 (+0.0) 6.84 (+0.0) 6.56 (+0.0) 6.50 (+0.0) 6.50 (+0.0) 6.50 (+0.0)

2 ODURO, Evans SO UMass Lowell 6.67m 21' 103 /4  (+0.0) 6.10 (+0.0) FOUL 6.48 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0) FOUL 6.67 (+0.0)

3 JACQUES, Kyle SR Maine 6.63m 21' 9"  (+0.0) 6.63 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL PASS PASS PASS

4 NKOUNKOU, Emmanuel JR New Hampshi 6.54m 21' 51 /2  (+0.0) 6.31 (–1.2) 6.17 (+0.0) FOUL 6.54 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0) 6.30 (–0.3)

5 KALAMBAYI, Elie SR UMass Lowell 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 6.48 (+0.0) 6.38 (+0.0) FOUL 6.41 (–0.4) FOUL

6 BEATON, Zachary SR Maine 6.39m 20' 113 /4  (–0.8) 6.24 (–0.3) 6.29 (+0.0) 6.26 6.02 (+0.0) 6.39 (–0.8) 6.34 (+0.0)

7 FENNELLY, Brian FR Holy Cross 6.07m 19' 11"  (+0.0) 6.07 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.0) 5.93 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0) 5.90 (–0.8) 5.78 (+0.0)

8 AVELINO, Juan SR UMass Lowell 5.74m 18' 10"  (+0.0) 5.50 (–0.1) 5.74 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL PASS PASS

#31 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 OSBORNE, Sebastian SR Maine 16.13m 52' 11" 15.50 FOUL 16.13 15.01 14.88 15.64 2(1)

2 PRELL, Jonathan JR Maine 15.37m 50' 51 /4 14.83 14.89 FOUL 14.63 15.37 14.76 2(2)

3 MCGARRITY, Gavin FR Maine 14.79m 48' 61 /4 13.08 14.41 FOUL FOUL 14.79 FOUL 1(1)

4 DILLOW, Hayden JR UMass Lowell 14.52m 47' 73 /4 14.52 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.95 FOUL 2(3)

5 WALKER, DeReginald JR UMass Lowell 14.35m 47' 1" 14.12 FOUL 14.35 13.56 13.54 13.92 2(4)

6 HOFFMAN, Joshua SO New Hampshi 14.25m 46' 9" 13.52 13.64 FOUL 13.33 14.25 13.83 2(5)

7 BROWN, Ryker FR Maine 13.86m 45' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.86 13.85 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 PANG, Patrick SR UMass Lowell 13.71m 44' 113 /4 13.71 13.06 13.57 12.74 FOUL FOUL 2(7)

9 ROME, Max FR New Hampshi 13.70m 44' 111 /2 13.25 13.70 13.28 12.31 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

10 FLEMING, Andrew SO New Hampshi 13.55m 44' 51 /2 13.38 13.55 12.76 2(8)

11 TROTT, Sean JR UMass Lowell 13.55m 44' 51 /2 FOUL 13.55 FOUL 2(9)

12 FITZPATRICK, Sean SR Holy Cross 13.20m 43' 33 /4 12.71 13.20 12.42 1(3)

13 CADIME, Luis SO UMass Lowell 13.19m 43' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.19 2(10)

14 HUGHES, Cameron FR Maine 12.79m 41' 111 /2 12.67 12.62 12.79 1(4)

15 VIXAMAR, Jonathon FR UMass Lowell 12.53m 41' 11 /2 12.36 FOUL 12.53 1(5)

16 CAMERATO, Ian FR UMass Lowell 12.40m 40' 81 /4 12.29 12.40 11.91 1(6)

17 DUCLOS, Zackery JR Holy Cross 10.70m 35' 11 /4 10.70 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

18 STELMACH, Luke FR UMass Lowell 10.53m 34' 63 /4 10.53 10.44 9.94 1(8)
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#31 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCGARRITY, Gavin FR Maine 14.79m 48' 61 /4 13.08 14.41 FOUL FOUL 14.79 FOUL

2 ROME, Max FR New Hampshi 13.70m 44' 111 /2 13.25 13.70 13.28 12.31 FOUL FOUL

3 FITZPATRICK, Sean SR Holy Cross 13.20m 43' 33 /4 12.71 13.20 12.42

4 HUGHES, Cameron FR Maine 12.79m 41' 111 /2 12.67 12.62 12.79

5 VIXAMAR, Jonathon FR UMass Lowell 12.53m 41' 11 /2 12.36 FOUL 12.53

6 CAMERATO, Ian FR UMass Lowell 12.40m 40' 81 /4 12.29 12.40 11.91

7 DUCLOS, Zackery JR Holy Cross 10.70m 35' 11 /4 10.70 FOUL FOUL

8 STELMACH, Luke FR UMass Lowell 10.53m 34' 63 /4 10.53 10.44 9.94

Flight 2 of 2

1 OSBORNE, Sebastian SR Maine 16.13m 52' 11" 15.50 FOUL 16.13 15.01 14.88 15.64

2 PRELL, Jonathan JR Maine 15.37m 50' 51 /4 14.83 14.89 FOUL 14.63 15.37 14.76

3 DILLOW, Hayden JR UMass Lowell 14.52m 47' 73 /4 14.52 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.95 FOUL

4 WALKER, DeReginald JR UMass Lowell 14.35m 47' 1" 14.12 FOUL 14.35 13.56 13.54 13.92

5 HOFFMAN, Joshua SO New Hampshi 14.25m 46' 9" 13.52 13.64 FOUL 13.33 14.25 13.83

6 BROWN, Ryker FR Maine 13.86m 45' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.86 13.85 FOUL FOUL

7 PANG, Patrick SR UMass Lowell 13.71m 44' 113 /4 13.71 13.06 13.57 12.74 FOUL FOUL

8 FLEMING, Andrew SO New Hampshi 13.55m 44' 51 /2 13.38 13.55 12.76

9 TROTT, Sean JR UMass Lowell 13.55m 44' 51 /2 FOUL 13.55 FOUL

10 CADIME, Luis SO UMass Lowell 13.19m 43' 31 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.19

#35 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PANG, Patrick SR UMass Lowell 58.09m 190' 7" 55.07 57.72 58.09 55.64 FOUL 56.19

2 ROEBUCK, Lewis JR Maine 56.04m 183' 10" FOUL FOUL 53.57 52.94 56.04 FOUL

3 HOLST-GRUBBE, Nathan JR Maine 55.76m 182' 11" 53.80 54.99 FOUL 54.52 55.71 55.76

4 FLEMING, Andrew SO New Hampshi 54.59m 179' 1" 51.59 54.34 FOUL 44.23 52.63 54.59

5 PRELL, Jonathan JR Maine 47.02m 154' 3" 45.85 44.99 FOUL FOUL 45.32 47.02

6 DILLOW, Hayden JR UMass Lowell 47.02m 154' 3" FOUL 44.19 47.02 FOUL FOUL 45.59

7 ROME, Max FR New Hampshi 46.51m 152' 7" FOUL FOUL 38.27 43.07 46.51 FOUL

8 FITZPATRICK, Sean SR Holy Cross 36.15m 118' 7" 36.06 35.36 FOUL FOUL 36.15 FOUL

9 CAMERATO, Ian FR UMass Lowell 34.96m 114' 8" FOUL 31.54 34.96 29.88 FOUL FOUL

10 DUCLOS, Zackery JR Holy Cross 31.35m 102' 10" 28.34 FOUL 31.35

#37 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KING, John JR New Hampshi 57.10m 187' 4" 54.59 57.10 FOUL 56.17 56.96 52.76

2 MASON, Thomas FR New Hampshi 56.98m 186' 11" 52.21 54.89 56.98 50.43 FOUL 53.69

3 ALLEN, Isaiah SR Maine 56.85m 186' 6" 21.10 55.62 53.78 55.17 56.85 53.53

4 MCALPINE, William SO Holy Cross 52.62m 172' 8" FOUL 52.62 51.78 52.20 FOUL FOUL

5 GENET, Brian JR New Hampshi 41.41m 135' 10" 37.39 41.41 FOUL 37.00 40.41 FOUL

6 STELMACH, Luke FR UMass Lowell 40.70m 133' 6" 40.70 40.29 36.45 PASS PASS PASS

7 CUDDY, Daniel FR UMass Lowell 35.99m 118' 1" 35.99 32.27 33.09 PASS PASS PASS
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